

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR

FEE TO BE PAID BY POST GRADUATE STUDENTS FOR 2nd SEMESTER 2017-18

| PROGRAMME / BATCH | HALL RESIDENTS | | | DAY SCHOLAR/SBRA/ACES/CPWD/PT /RA/ Type-1 # | | | | |
|----------------------------------|----------------|---------------|--|--|-------------|-----------|--|--|
| | General | SC*/ST*/PH | SC**/ST** | General | SC*/ST* | SC**/ST** | | |
| 147/140/140 | | | | | | | | |
| MT/MS/MBA/MDES part of | all BT-MT, BT | -MS, BT-MBA | , BT-MDES, | BS-MT, BS-N | IS, BS-MDES | and | | |
| BS-MBA (Dual D | egree) progra | mmes - For t | | | | N-10 | | |
| 2013 & EARLIER BATCHES | 19,085.00 | 14,085.00 | | 6,450.00 | 1,450.00 | 1,450.00 | | |
| 2013 & EARLIER BATCHES | 18,585.00 | 13,585.00 | 12,835.00 | 6,450.00 | 1,450.00 | 1,450.00 | | |
| M. TECH./M. | ES and MS(R | 2017 BATC | H (admitted | in 2nd semes | ster) | | | |
| REGULAR | 29,457.00 | 24,457.00 | 23,207.00 | | 11,322.00 | 11,322.00 | | |
| SPONSORED/PART TIME | 49,457.00 | 49,457.00 | 49,457.00 | 36,322.00 | 36.322.00 | 36,322.00 | | |
| | | | - | | | | | |
| M. T | ECH./M.DESa | nd MS(R) 201 | | ATCHES | | | | |
| REGULAR | 19,085.00 | 14.085.00 | 12,835.00 | 6,450.00 | 1,450.00 | 1,450.00 | | |
| SPONSORED/PART TIME | 39,085.00 | 39,085.00 | 39,085.00 | 26,450.00 | 26,450.00 | 26,450.00 | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| 2017 & EARLIER BATCHES | 84.005.00 | M. B. A. | | | | | | |
| 2017 & LANLIEN BATCHES | 84,085.00 | 14,085.00 | 12,835.00 | 71,450.00 | 1,450.00 | 1,450.00 | | |
| PI | n. D. 2017 BAT | CH (admitted | in 2nd sem | ester) | | | | |
| REGULAR | 26,957.00 | 24,457.00 | 23,207.00 | 13.822.00 | 11,322.00 | 11,322.00 | | |
| SPONSORED/PART TIME | 49,457.00 | 49,457.00 | 49,457.00 | 36,322.00 | 36,322.00 | 36,322.00 | | |
| | | | | | | 00,022.00 | | |
| | | 014 to 2017 E | BATCHES | | | | | |
| REGULAR | 16,585.00 | 14,085.00 | 12,835.00 | 3,950.00 | 1,450.00 | 1,450.00 | | |
| SPONSORED/PART TIME | 39,085.00 | 39,085.00 | 39,085.00 | 26,450.00 | 26,450.00 | 26,450.00 | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| REGULAR | | 008 TO 2013 I | AND REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND | | | | | |
| SPONSORED/PART TIME | 16,085.00 | 13,585.00 | 12,835.00 | 3,950.00 | 1,450.00 | 1,450.00 | | |
| SPONSORED/PART TIME | 38,585.00 | 38,585.00 | 38,585.00 | 26,450.00 | 26,450.00 | 26,450.00 | | |
| | Di | . D. 2007 BA | FOLL | | | | | |
| REGULAR | 16.085.00 | 13,585.00 | | | | | | |
| SPONSORED/PART TIME | 16,085.00 | | 12,835.00 | 3,950.00 | 1,450.00 | 1,450.00 | | |
| e. Strough Part Tible | 10,005.00 | 16,085.00 | 16,085.00 | 3,950.00 | 3,950.00 | 3,950.00 | | |
| M. | TECH./MS(R)/ | Ph D (FORE | IGN NATION | IAI S) | | | | |
| 2017 Batch (admitted in 2nd sem) | | 324,457.00 | ION INATION | The state of the s | 244 222 00 | | | |
| 2017 Batch | | 314,085.00 | | | 311,322.00 | | | |
| 2016 & EARLIER BATCHES | | | US \$ 4000 - | - Rs 100 | 301,450.00 | | | |
| | | | 000 4000 | 150. 100 | | | | |

^{*} Students belonging to SC/ST/PH categories are given 100% waiver on the Tuition Fee.

Note: No tuition fee waiver for SC/ST sponsored candidates.

Dean, Students' Affairs (3.12.17

1

^{**} SC/ST student is not charged the hostel seat rent if parent's/guardian's income is less than Rs. 6 lakhs.

[#] Day scholars are not charged water charges and mess establishment charges. However Hostel seat rent are to be paid

[#] SBRA/RA/ACES/CPWD/PT/Type-1 residents are not charged Hostel seat rent,water charges and mess establishment charges.



INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR

FEE TO BE PAID BY UNDER-GRADUATE STUDENTS FOR 2nd SEMESTER 2017-18

| PROCEAMANT / BATON | PROGRAMME / BATCH General Most Foo Other Foo SCAUSTAPHAL COME | | | | | | | | DAY SCHOLAR/SBRA/ACES/CPWD/PT/RA/ Type-1 # | | | | | | |
|------------------------|---|------------|------------|-------------|--|------------|-----------|------------|--|-----------|--|--|--|--|--|
| PROGRAMME / BATCH | General | Most Eco. | Other Eco. | SC*/ST*/PH | SC**/ST** | General | Most Eco. | Other Eco. | SC*/ST*/PH | SC**/ST** | | | | | |
| | | Backward | Backward | | | | Backward | Backward | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | B.* | TECH./BS 8 | BT-MT/BS | -MS (Dual D | egree) who | have not m | rigrated | | | | | | | | |
| 2016 & 2017 BATCHES | 114,085.00 | 14,085.00 | 47,418.00 | 14.085.00 | 12,835.00 | 101,450.00 | 1.450.00 | 34.783.00 | 1.450.00 | 1,450.00 | | | | | |
| 2014 & 2015 BATCHES | 59,085.00 | NA. | NA | | 12.835.00 | | | NA | 1,450.00 | 1,450.00 | | | | | |
| 2013 BATCH | 58,585.00 | NA | NA | 13.585.00 | The second secon | 46,450.00 | | NA | 1,450.00 | 1,450.00 | | | | | |
| 2012 & EARLIER BATCHES | 38,585.00 | NA | NA | 13.585.00 | 12,835.00 | | NA | NA | 1.450.00 | 1,450.00 | | | | | |
| | | - | | | 12,000.00 | 20,100.00 | 1473 | 14/4 | 1,430.00 | 1,450.00 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | M.Sc. (| 2-years) PR | OGRAMME | | | | | | | | | | |
| 2014 TO 2017 BATCHES | 17,085.00 | NA | NA | 14,085.00 | 12.835.00 | 4,450.00 | NA I | NA | 1.450.00 | 1,450.00 | | | | | |

| | BT/BS/M.Sc. (2-years) FOREIGN NAT | TIONALS |
|------------|-----------------------------------|------------|
| 2017 BATCH | 314,085.00 | 301,450.00 |

^{*} Students belonging to SC/ST categories are given 100% waiver on the Tuition Fee.

Dean, Students' Affairs

1-B

^{**} SC/ST student is not charged the hostel seat rent if parent's/guardian's income is less than Rs. 6 lakhs.

MEB - The most economically backward BT/BS students (whose family income is less than Rs. 1 lakh per annum) will get full remmission of the tuition fee.

OEB - Other economically backward BT/BS students (whose family income is between Rs. 1 lakh to 5 lakhs per annum) will get full remmission of 2/3rd of the tuitin fee. General category students permitted for Day Scholar are to pay Hostel Seat Rent as per statue 23(1) of IIT Kanpur

[#] Day scholars are not charged water charges and mess establishment charges. However Hostel seat rent are to be paid.

[#] SBRA/RA/ACES/CPWD/PT/Type-1 residents are not charged Hostel seat rent, water charges and mess establishment charges.

DETAILS OF THE FEE FOR 2nd SEMESTER 2017-18 TO BE PAID BY 2017 BATCH STUDENTS (who are admitted in 2nd semester)

| Α. | ONE TIME | PAYMENT | AT THE | TIME OF | ADMISSION |
|----|-------------|---------|--------|----------|-------------|
| | OLAT LIBALI | | AL IDE | THATE OF | AUIVIISSIUN |

| S. No. | FEE HEAD(S) | MT/MS(R)/M. DES | Ph. D. |
|------------|---|-----------------|-----------|
| 1 | ADMISSION FEE | 150.00 | 150.00 |
| 2 | GRADE CARD | 150.00 | 150.00 |
| 3 | PROVISIONAL CERTIFICATE | 100.00 | 100.00 |
| 4 | MEDICAL EXAMINATION | 100.00 | 100.00 |
| 5 | STUDENTS' WELFARE FUND | 800.00 | 800.00 |
| 6 | MODERNIZATION | 500.00 | 500.00 |
| 7 | HOSTEL ADMISSION # | 500.00 | 500.00 |
| 8 | ALUMNI SUBSCRIPTION | 200.00 | 200.00 |
| 9 | PUBLICATION | 250.00 | 250.00 |
| 10 | CAREER DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMMES | 200.00 | 200.00 |
| | TOTAL | 2 950 00 | 2,950.00 |
| B. DEP | OSITS PAYABLE AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION (REFU | NDABLE) | |
| 1 | INSTITUTE CAUTION MONEY | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 2 | LIBRARY CAUTION MONEY | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 3 | INSTITUTE AMENITIES SECURITY DEPOSITS | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| | TOTAL | 7,000.00 | 7,000.00 |
| | ESTER FEE | | |
| 1 | TUITION FEE(1) | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 |
| 2 | EXAMINATION | 300.00 | 300.00 |
| 3 | REGISTRATION | 300.00 | 300.00 |
| 4 | GYMKHANA FEE | 175.00 | 175.00 |
| 5 | FESTIVAL FEE | 75.00 | 75.00 |
| 6 | MEDICAL | 50.00 | 50.00 |
| 7 | STUDENTS' AMENITIES SUBSCRIPTION | 300.00 | 300.00 |
| 8 | LABORATORY CONTINGENCY | 300.00 | 300.00 |
| 9 | STUDENTS' BENEVOLENCE FUND | 100.00 | 100.00 |
| | PERSONAL ACCIDENT INSURANCE | 172.00 | 172.00 |
| 11 | MEMBERSHIP FOR SHMC | 100.00 | 100.00 |
| D 1100 | TOTAL | 26872.00 | 26872.00 |
| | TEL CHARGES PER SEMESTER # | | |
| | HOSTEL SEAT RENT(2) | 1,250.00 | 1,250.00 |
| | WATER CHARGES | 25.00 | 25.00 |
| 3 | MESS ESTABLISHMENT CHARGE | 11,360.00 | 11,360.00 |
| For non er | TOTAL ponsored MT/MS(R) students tuition fee is Rs. 5000/ For sponsored/p | 12635.00 | 40005.00 |

s tuition fee is Rs. 5000/-. For sponsored/part time students tuition fee is Rs. 25,000/-For non-sponsored Ph. D. students tuition fee is Rs. 2500/- only. For sponsored/part time students tuition fee is Rs. 25,000/-No tuition fee waiver for SC/ST sponsored candidates.

All regular students with disabilities (PH) are exempt from the tuition fee.

(1) All regular SC/ST students are exempted from the Tuition fee

(2) SC/ST students are not charged hostel seat rent if his/her parents'/guardians annual income is less than Rs. 6 lakhs.

AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES (TOTAL OF A. B. C AND D) FOR HOSTLER

| | TOTAL OF A, B, C | AND DIFUK HUSILER | |
|-------------|--|-----------------------|-----------|
| 1 | GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS | 49,457.00 | 40 457 00 |
| _ | SC/ST STUDENTS (Parent's/Guardian's | 45,457.00 | 49,457.00 |
| | annual income greater than Rs. 6,00,000/-) | 24,457.00 | 24,457.00 |
| 2 | SC/ST STUDENTS (Parent's/Guardian's | | |
| | annual income less than Rs. 6.00.000/-) | 23,207.00 | 23,207.00 |
| AMOU | NT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES (TOTAL OF A, B AN | D C) FOR DAY SCHOLARS | |
| 1 | GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS | 36,322.00 | |
| 2 | SC/ST STUDENTS | | 00,022.00 |
| # [] 21/ 50 | holoto are sell-l | 11,322.00 | 11 322 00 |

Day scholars are not charged water charges and mess establishment charges. However Hostel seat rent are to be paid.

SBRA/RA/ACES/CPWD/PT/Type-1 residents are not charged Hostel seat rent, water charges and mess establishment charges.

E. MESS ADVANCE (TO BE PAID TO THE HALL OF RESIDENCE)

1 MESS CAUTION DEPOSIT* 5.000.00 The mess caution deposit of Rs. 5,000/- over and above the Institute dues is to be paid to the Hall of Residence.

12.12 -17

DETAILS OF THE FEE FOR 2nd SEMESTER 2017-18 TO BE PAID BY 2017 & EARLIER BATCHES

A. SEMESTER FEE

| S. No | . FEE HEAD(S) | | BT/BS/D | ual Degree | | M.Sc. (2-Yrs.) | MBA | MT/MS(R) M.DES | | Ph. D. | |
|-------|--|-----------|-----------|---|--|----------------|-----------|-------------------|--|--|---------|
| - | THE LITTLE CO. A. L. OFFICE CO. A. L. OF | 2010-12 | 2013 | 2014-15 | 2016-17 | 2014-17 | 2016-17 | 2014-17 | 2005-07 | 2008-13 | 2014-17 |
| 1 | TUITION FEE(1) | 25,000.00 | 45,000.00 | 45,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 70,000.00 | 25.000.00 | 2.500.00 | 25,000.00 | |
| 2 | EXAMINATION | 300.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | the same of the sa | AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE | |
| 3 | REGISTRATION | 300.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | | 300.00 | |
| 4 | MEDICAL | 50.00 | 50.00 | 50.00 | 50.00 | 50.00 | 50.00 | 50.00 | 50.00 | 50.00 | |
| 5 | STUDENTS' AMENITIES SUBSCRIPTION | 300.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | | 300.00 | |
| 6 | LABORATORY CONTINGENCY | 300.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | | 300.00 | 300.00 | | 300.00 | |
| 7 | STUDENTS' BENEVOLENCE FUND | 100.00 | 100.00 | THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 IN COLUMN | 100.00 | 0.00.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 | |
| 8 | MEMBERSHIP FOR SHMC | 100.00 | 100.00 | 7 - 7 - 8 | 100.00 | | 100.00 | 100.00 | The same and the s | | |
| | TOTAL | - | | 700.00 | The second secon | | 71450.00 | | | 100.00 26450.00 | |

B. HOSTEL CHARGES PER SEMESTER

| | For non- | sponsored MT/MS(R) students tuition fee is De 5000/ Fees | | | | | 300.00 | . 2000.00 | . 2000.00 | 12 100.00 | 12133.00 | 12033.00 |
|-----|----------|--|------------|------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|
| L | - | | 12135.00 | 12135.00 | 12635.00 | 12635.00 | 12635.00 | 12635.00 | 12635.00 | 12135 00 | 12135 00 | 12625.00 |
| - [| | | | | | | 11,300.00 | 11,300.001 | 11,300.00 | 11,300.00 | 11,300.00 | 11,360.00 |
| | | MESS ESTABLISHMENT CHARGE | 11.360.001 | 11.360.001 | 11.360.00 | 11.360.00 | 11,360.00 | 11 360 00 | 11 360 00 | 11 200 00 | 11 200 00 | 44 200 00 |
| - [| 2 | MECC ECTABLICUMENT OLLEGE | - | 20.00 | | | | 25.00 | 25.00 | 25 00 | 25.00 | 25.00 |
| - 1 | 4 | WATER CHARGES | 25.00 | 25.00 | 25.00 | 25.00 | 25.00 | 25.00 | 25.00 | 25.00 | 05.00 | 00.00 |
| ĺ | 2 | MATER CHARGES | | | | 1,200.00 | 1,200.00 | 1,230.00 | 1,200,00 | / 50.00 | /50.001 | 1,250.00 |
| | | HOSTEL SEAT RENT(2) | 750.00 | 750.00 | 1.250.00 | 1.250.00 | 1.250.00 | 1.250.00 | 1.250.00 | 750.00 | 750 00 | 4.050.00 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |

s Rs. 5000/-. For sponsored/part time students tuition fee is Rs. 25,000/-

For non-sponsored MT/MS(R) students tuition fee is Rs. 5000/- For sponsored/part time students tuition fee For non-sponsored Ph. D. students is Rs. 2500/- For sponsored/part time students tuition fee is Rs. 25,000/-

No tuition fee waiver for SC/ST sponsored candidates.

MEB - The most economically backward BT/BS 2016-17 batch students (whose family income is less than Rs. 1 lakh per annum) will get full remmission of the tuition fee OEB - Other economically backward BT/BS 2016-17 batch students (whose family income is between Rs. 1 lakh to 5 lakhs per annum) will get full remmission of 2/3rd of the tuition fee.

PH - All regular students with disabilities (PH) are exempt from the tuition fee.

(1) All regular SC/ST students are exempted from the Tuition fee
(2) SC/ST students are not charged hostel seat rent if his/her parents/guardians annual income is less than Rs. 6 lakhs.

AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES FOR HOSTLER

| | | GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS | 38,585.00 | 58,585.00 | 59,085.00 | 114,085.00 | 17,085.00 | 84,085.00 | 39.085.00 | 16.085.00 | 38.585.00 | 39 085 00 |
|---|----|---|-----------|-----------|-----------|------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|--|-----------|
| 2 | ۲. | | 13,585.00 | 13,585.00 | 14,085.00 | 14,085.00 | | | | | TOTAL CONTRACTOR STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE P | |
| 3 | | SC/ST STUDENTS (Parent's/Guardian's annual income less than Rs. 6,00,000/-) | 12,835.00 | 12,835.00 | 12,835.00 | 12,835.00 | 12,835.00 | 12,835.00 | 12,835.00 | 12,835.00 | 12.835.00 | 12,835.00 |

AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES FOR DAY SCHOLARS

| | 1 | GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS | 26.450.00 | 46.450.00 | 46 450 00 | 101,450,00 | 4,450.00 | 71 450 00 | 26.450.00 | 3 050 00 | 26 450 00 | 20 450 00 |
|-----|---|--|-----------|-----------|-----------|------------|----------|------------|-----------|----------|-----------|-----------|
| | 2 | SC/ST STUDENTS | | | | | 4,400.00 | 7 1,400.00 | 20,430.00 | 3,330.00 | 20,450.00 | 26,450.00 |
| - 6 | | The last of the la | 1,450.00 | 1,450.00 | 1,450.00 | 1,450.00 | 1,450.00 | 1,450.00 | 1,450.00 | 1,450.00 | 1,450.00 | 1.450.00 |

[#] Day scholars are not charged water charges and mess establishment charges. However Hostel seat rent are to be paid.

C. MESS DUES AS PER ACTUAL (To be paid to the Hall of Residence)

[#] SBRA/RA/ACES/CPWD/PT/Type-1 residents are not charged Hostel seat rent, water charges and mess establishment charges.

DETAILS OF THE FEE FOR 2nd SEMESTER 2017-18 TO BE PAID BY THOSE STUDENTS WHO HAVE ALREADY MIGRATED TO THE PG PART (MT/MS/MBA/MDES) PART OF ALL BT-MT, BT-MS, BT-MBA,BT-MDES, BS-MT, BS-MS, BS-MDES AND BS-MBA (DUAL DEGREE) PROGRAMMES

A. SEMESTER FEE

| S. No. | FEE HEAD(S) | 2014 Batch | 2013 & Earlier Batches |
|--------|----------------------------------|------------|--------------------------|
| 1 | TUITION FEE(1) | 5,000.00 | |
| 2 | EXAMINATION | 300.00 | -, |
| 3 | REGISTRATION | 300.00 | |
| 4 | MEDICAL | 50.00 | 000.00 |
| 5 | STUDENTS' AMENITIES SUBSCRIPTION | 300.00 | 90.00 |
| 6 | LABORATORY CONTINGENCY | 300.00 | .000.00 |
| 7 | STUDENTS' BENEVOLENCE FUND | 100.00 | 100.00 |
| 8 | MEMBERSHIP FOR SHMC | 100.00 | |
| | TOTAL | 6450.00 | 100.00 6450.00 |

B. HOSTEL CHARGES PER SEMESTER

| | TOTAL | 12635.00 | 12135.00 |
|-----|---------------------------|-----------|-----------|
| ٥ | MESS ESTABLISHMENT CHARGE | 11,360.00 | 11,360.00 |
| 2 | WATER CHARGES | 25.00 | 25.00 |
| - 2 | | 1,250.00 | 750.00 |
| 1 | HOSTEL SEAT RENT(2) | 1 250 00 | |

⁽¹⁾ All regular SC/ST/PH students are exempted from the Tuition fee.

AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES FOR HOSTLER

| GENERAL (ORC CATEGORY STUDENTS | 10.000.00 | |
|--|--|---|
| | 19,085.00 | 18,585.00 |
| SC/ST STUDENTS (Parent's/Guardian's | | |
| annual income greater than Rs. 6.00,000/-) | 14,085.00 | 13,585.00 |
| | | |
| annual income less than Rs. 6,00,000/-) | 12,835.00 | 12,835.00 |
| | GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS SC/ST STUDENTS (Parent's/Guardian's annual income greater than Rs. 6,00,000/-) SC/ST STUDENTS (Parent's/Guardian's annual income less than Rs. 6,00,000/-) | SC/ST STUDENTS (Parent's/Guardian's annual income greater than Rs. 6,00,000/-) SC/ST STUDENTS (Parent's/Guardian's 14,085.00 |

AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES FOR DAY SCHOLARS

| 1 GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS | 6,450.00 | 6,450.00 |
|---------------------------------|----------|----------|
| 2 SC/ST STUDENTS | | 0,450.00 |
| 2 30/3131UDEN15 | 1,450.00 | 1.450.00 |

[#] Day scholars are not charged water charges and mess establishment charges. However Hostel seat rent are to be paid.

C. MESS DUES AS PER ACTUAL (TO BE PAID TO THE HALL OF RESIDENCE)

Dean, Students' Affai

4-

⁽²⁾ SC/ST students are not charged hostel seat rent if his/her parents/guardians annual income is less than Rs. 6 lakh.

[#] SBRA/RA/ACES/CPWD/PT/Type-1 residents are not charged Hostel seat rent water charges and mess establishment charges.

DETAILS OF THE FEE FOR 2nd SEMESTER 2017-18 TO BE PAID BY 2017 BATCH FOREIGN NATIONALS STUDENTS

A. ONE TIME PAYMENT AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION

| | THE THE OF ADMISSION | | |
|---------|--|-------------------------------------|-----------------------|
| S. No. | | New Admission | 2017 (July Admission) |
| 1 | ADMISSION FEE | 150.00 | 0.00 |
| 2 | GRADE CARD | 150.00 | 0.00 |
| 3 | PROVISIONAL CERTIFICATE | 100.00 | 0.00 |
| 4 | MEDICAL EXAMINATION | 100.00 | 0.00 |
| 5 | STUDENTS' WELFARE FUND | 800.00 | 0.00 |
| 6 | MODERNIZATION | 500.00 | 0.00 |
| 7 | HOSTEL ADMISSION # | 500.00 | 0.00 |
| 8 | ALUMNI SUBSCRIPTION | 200.00 | 0.00 |
| 9 | PUBLICATION | 250.00 | 0.00 |
| 10 | CAREER DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMMES | 200.00 | 0.00 |
| | TOTAL | 2.950.00 | 0.00 |
| B. DEP | OSITS PAYABLE AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION (F | REFUNDABLE) | 0.00 |
| 1 | INSTITUTE CAUTION MONEY | 1,000.00 | 0.00 |
| 2 | LIBRARY CAUTION MONEY | 1,000.00 | 0.00 |
| 3 | INSTITUTE AMENITIES SECURITY DEPOSITS | 5,000.00 | 0.00 |
| | TOTAL | 7,000.00 | 0.00 |
| C. SEN | ESTER FEE | | 0.00 |
| 1 | TUITION FEE(1) | 300,000.00 | 300,000.00 |
| 2 | EXAMINATION | 300.00 | 300.00 |
| 3 | REGISTRATION | 300.00 | 300.00 |
| 4 | GYMKHANA FEE | 175.00 | 0.00 |
| 5 | FESTIVAL FEE | 75.00 | 0.00 |
| 6 | MEDICAL | 50.00 | 50.00 |
| 7 | STUDENTS' AMENITIES SUBSCRIPTION | 300.00 | 300.00 |
| 8 | LABORATORY CONTINGENCY | 300.00 | 300.00 |
| 9 | STUDENTS' BENEVOLENCE FUND | 100.00 | 100.00 |
| 10 | PERSONAL ACCIDENT INSURANCE | 172.00 | 0.00 |
| 11 | MEMBERSHIP FOR SHMC | 100.00 | 100.00 |
| | TOTAL | 301872.00 | 301450.00 |
| D. HOS | TEL CHARGES PER SEMESTER # | 00.072.00 | 301430.00 |
| | HOSTEL SEAT RENT(2) | 1,250.00 | 1,250.00 |
| | WATER CHARGES | 25.00 | 25.00 |
| 3 | MESS ESTABLISHMENT CHARGE | 11,360.00 | 11,360.00 |
| | TOTAL | 12635.00 | 42025.00 |
| MOUN | IT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES (TOTAL OF A, I | B, C AND D) FOR HOSTLE | R |
| 1 1 | GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS | 324 457 00 | 244 005 00 |
| MOUN | T PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES (TOTAL OF A, I | B AND C) FOR DAY SCHO | LARS |
| _ ! | GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS | 311 322 00 | 301 450 00 |
| Day sch | olars are not charged water charges and mess establishment cha | irges. However Hostel seat rent are | e to be naid |
| SBRA/R | A/ACES/CPWD/PT/Type 1 residents are not about 11 | | Kaiai |

[#] SBRA/RA/ACES/CPWD/PT/Type-1 residents are not charged Hostel seat rent,water charges and mess establishment charges.

E. MESS ADVANCE (TO BE PAID TO THE HALL OF RESIDENCE)

| MESS CAUTION DEPOSIT* 5.000 | 0.00 |
|---|--|
| 5.00 | 0.00 |
| * The mass caution deposit of Pa 6 0001 | Annual Control of the |

^{*} The mess caution deposit of Rs. 5,000/- over and above the Institute dues is to be paid to the Hall of Residence.

For some meritorious post graduate students from various Asian and African countries the followings are applicable:

P. Stry L. Dean, Students' Affairs 3 . 12 . 17

-5.

^{1).} Based on the recommendations of the selection committee and approval of the Director, the tuition fee for the M.Tech. and Ph.D. students from Asian and African countries can be partially waived and brought down to Rs. 1.5 lakhs per year.

^{2).} Those students who also have a valid GATE score or have qualified in a recognized National level test, such as CSIR/UGC, NET, INSPIRE, NBHM etc., may, in addition to the tuition fee waiver, be provided Institute Assistantship at the rates applicable to the Indian students, on the recommendation of the selection committee and the approval of the Director.

DETAILS OF FEE TO BE PAID BY 2016 & EARLIER BATCHES FOREIGN NATIONALS STUDENTS AT THE TIME OF REGISTRATION IN 2nd SEMESTER 2017-18

A. (One time Payment at the Time of Admission)

| S. No. | Fee Head(s) | M.Sc.(2-yrs.)/M.Tech./Ph.D. |
|--------|------------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| 1 | ADMISSION | 0 |
| 2 | REGISTRATION | 0 |
| 3 | INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS ASSOCIATION | 0 |
| 4 | SECURITY DEPOSITS (REFUNDABLE) | 0 |
| | | 0 |
| | Total | 0 |

B. Semester Fee (including Tuition Fee, Gymkhana Fee and other Heads)

SHMC Membership

US \$ 4000*

C. Mess Advance (to be paid to the Hall of Residence)

Mess dues as per actual paid to the Hall of Residence

TOTAL TO BE PAID AS INSTITUTE FEES

US \$ 4000 + Rs. 100

- 1). For the students of South Asian Countries the Tuition fee can be brought at par with the fees of Indian students as applicable from time to time.
- 2). The tuition fee for the students from other Asian (except Japan) and African countries can be partially waived and brought to US \$ 1000 per semester.
- 3). The tuition fee for other international students (including Japanese Students) can be partially waived and brought to US \$ 2000 per semester.

Dean, Students' Affairs

-6-

^{*}Tuition Fee Waiver to Foreign Meritorious Students of Postgraduate Programs :